 About 39.400 employees work in Energy Networks.

Germany

Energy Networks — Geographies

Sweden

3.8 21.9 7.6

Regulated Asset Base (RAB)
€ bn

Power RAB Gas RAB

CEE2 &Turkey333.2

Total RAB

1. Differences may occur due to rounding.
2. Central Eastern Europe including: Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland, Romania, Slovakia.
3. 100% view for Slovakia and Turkey.

11

1

~€3.6bn2

CEE &
Turkey
€0.6bn

Energy Networks — Overview

Power and gas

Power only

CEE &
Turkey
€7.6bn

Sweden
€3.8bn

Germany
€21.9bn

~€33.2bn2

Regulated Asset Base 20191

Sweden
€0.5bn

Germany
€2.4bn

EBIT3 20194

38
25 1920 22

Germany Sweden CEE & Turkey6

Market share5 (%)

705

138

566

46
103

Germany Sweden CEE & Turkey

Power Gas

Grid length (‘000 km)2

∑ Grid length: 1,409

∑ Grid length: 149

~87% of
group
core

12

1. 100% view for Slovakia and Turkey.
2. Differences may occur due to rounding.
3. Adjusted for non operating effects. Turkey and Slovakia included as an at-equity participation (i.e. with net income result).
4. Pro forma.
5. Market share determined by grid length.
6. Weighted average by grid length.

Energy Networks — Financial overview

€m Germany Sweden CEE/Turkey2 Total

Adjusted EBITDA3 3,717 692 950 5,359

Adjusted EBIT3 2,438 539 605 3,582

Investments (cash-effective) 2,254 313 582 3,149

Regulatory D&A4 1,028 268 689 1,985

20191

13

1. Pro forma.
2. Turkey and Slovakia included as an at-equity participation (i.e. with net income result).
3. Adjusted for non operating effects.
4. Turkey and Slovakia 100% view.

Energy Networks — Earnings components

14

1. Pro forma.
2. CEE figures include Czech, Hungary, Romania and Poland.

2019
1 Germany Sweden CEE

2

Total EBITDA (€ bn) 3.7 0.7 0.8

Components of total EBITDA ( %)

Grid business 77 99 97

thereof regulatory depreciation 28 39 52

Other incl. additional business 15 1 3

Income from participations 8 0 0

20191 Germany Sweden CEE

[…]

Gas sales (TWh) 163.5 106.7 71.1 11.4 5.0 0.8 9.5 9.5 25.3 3.0 1.0 0.01 n/a 406.8

Customer Solutions — at a glance

48

Top 2

Top 5

Top 1

Top 1

Top 3

Top 10

Top 2

Top 6

Top 3

Top 2

Top 1

Top 1

Top 3

• Decentral Energy Infrastructure3

with growing contribution

• City Energy Solutions (CES) with
market share of 10% in Sweden
and 8% in Germany4

Energy Retail:
• 51m1 customers in 15 countries

• Market leading position with 4x
Top 1 and 6x Top 3 positions

Leveraging customer solutions beyond energy sales E.ON’s market position in Energy retail2

1. Incl. Turkey and Denmark.
2. Reflects positioning on both power and gas market for UK, DE, NL, BE, IT, RO; only power market for SWE, CZ, PL, HU, SVK, HR, SLO.
3. Including B2B Solutions and City Energy Solutions.
4. Market share based on volumes sold. The market share for Germany is projected based on the E.ON figure.

Customer Solutions — Financial overview

49

1. Pro forma.
2. Adjusted for non operating effects.
3. Other including Sweden, Romania, Hungary, Czech Republic, Poland, Italy.
4. Customer Solution Business of Slovenia and Croatia is consolidated within Energy Networks of E.ON Financial statements.

tbd

€ bn Germany UK Benelux Other3,4 Total

Adjusted EBITDA2 646 -10 192 296 1,124

Adjusted EBIT2 484 -180 125 97 526

Investments (cash-effective) 226 211 90 481 1,008

20191

Customer Solutions — Financial overview

Adjusted EBIT1 2019² by country

€ bn

Adjusted EBIT1 2019² by customer segment
€ bn

1. Adjusted for non operating earnings; slight differences may occur due to rounding.
2. Pro forma.
3. Including New Solutions (Future Energy Home and e-Mobility). 50

0.5

Other

-0.2

Germany

UK

0.5

Benelux 0.1

0.1

5%

~30%

~70%

0.5

Energy retail3

Decentral energy infrastructure

Energy retail — Germany & UK

51

1. Combined view including E.ON and innogy for both 2018 and 2019.
2. According to report from Bundesnetzagentur "Monitoringbericht 2018" and